

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3064 OF 2023

Khaliquzzaman Rafiquzzaman Quadri And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Avinash Patil Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rui Danawala i/by Abdul Quadri Advocate for Respondent
no. 2.

Mr. S. V. Gavand APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**
DATE : 25th September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 03/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)