

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3064 OF 2023

Khaliquzzaman Rafiquzzaman

Quadri and ors.

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. R. D. Suryawanshi i/b Avinash Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 26 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :-

Respondent No. 2 is present in the Court and informs that she had already engaged a lawyer, who is unable to attend the Court.

2. In view of above, stand over to 14 December 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)