

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3064 OF 2023

Khaliquzzaman Rafiuzzaman Quadri
& Ors.

..Petitioner

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra .

..Respondents

Mr. R.D.Suryawanshi i/b. A.B.Patil for the Petitioner.
Ms. Rui Darawala i/b. Adbul Quadri for the Respondent No.2.
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the State.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : 18th JANUARY, 2024.**

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks leave to place on record report of the medical board. To be filed in the registry within a week with copy to the other side.
2. Stand over to 08.02.2024.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)