

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3064 OF 2023**

Khaliquzzaman Rafiquzzaman Quadri

and ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Avinash Patil for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. E. Phad, APP for the State.

None for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 03.04.2024

P.C. :-

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.

2. Petitioner is seeking extension of time to carry out amendment in accordance with the order dated 08.02.2024.

Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.

3. Stand over to 24.04.2024.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)