



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3064 OF 2023

Khaliquzzaman Rafiquzzaman Quadri & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Raju Suryawanshi, i/b. Mr. Avinash B. Patil, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Anand S. Shalgaonkar APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 27th AUGUST, 2024.

PC:-

- 1) Leave to amend to incorporate interim relief in prayer clauses granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith and in any event, during the course of the day.
- 2) Despite service of notice, none appears for Respondent No.2.
- 3) Heard Mr. Suryawanshi learned Advocate for the Petitioners.
 - 3.1) Arguable questions are raised.
 - 3.2) Admit.
- 4) Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b1).

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)